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What is CORE?

* CORE (Commitment to Ongoing Regulatory Excellence)
1s a comparative performance measurement and
benchmarking process for state boards of nursing (BONs).

Development of the CORE process was 1nitiated in 1998
by NCSBN’s Board of Directors and incorporated surveys
of BONS, as well as three external stakeholder groups.

Its purpose 1s to track the effectiveness and efficiency of
nursing regulation nationally, as well as on an individual
BON level in order to assist BONs with improving
program performance and providing accountability to
higher levels of authority and the public.



Target Group

BONss

Surveys
Distributed

55

Surveys
Returned

32

Response Rates for 2018 CORE
Surveys

Response Rate

Nurses

Employers

12,737

1,530

12%

Educators

848

29.5%




DISCIPLINE
2018 CORE Results



Average percentage of cases resolved within 6

NEVADA Independent Umbrella All Boards
Boards Boards
FY2014 0.75 0.74 (n=14) 0.6(n=3) 0.71(n=17)
FY2016 0.77 0.71 (n=18) 0.49 (n=9) 0.63 (n=27)
FY2018 0.81 0.66 (n=19) 0.48 (n=8) 0.61(n=27)
Total Boards
n=1

of Nursing

12 months

age percentage of cases resolved within 7-

of Nursing

Independent Umbrella
NEVADA P All Boards

Boards Boards
FY2014 0.2 0.14(n=14) | 019(n=3) | 0.15(n=17)
FY2016 0.19 0.15 (n=18) 0.22(n=9) 0.17 (n=27)
FY2018 0.14 0.16 (n=19) 0.3(n=8) 0.2(n=27)

Total Boards
n=1




verage percentage of cases resolved within 13
months - 2 years

Independent Umbrella

NEVADA All Boards

Boards Boards

FY2014 0.05 0.09 (n =14) 0.17 (n=3) 0.1(n=17)
FY2016 0.03 0.12 (n =18) 0.21(n=9) 0.15 (n = 27)
FY2018 0.04 0.15(n=19) 0.17 (n=8) 0.16 (n=27)

Total Boards
of Nursing

€ percentage of cases resolved 1 over 2 years

Independent Umbrella

NEVADA Boards Boards

All Boards

FY2014 0.00 003(n=14) | 004(n=3) | 0.03(n=17)
FY2016 0.01 0.03(n=18) | 007(n=10) | 0.04(n=28)
FY2018 0.01 002(n=19) | 0.05(n=8) | 0.03(n=27)

Total Boards
of Nursing




rage number of cases that required monitoring that
were reported to NPDB 1n FY2018

NEVADA Independent Umbrella All Boards

Survey
Boards Boards

Responses

Average 16.00 128.00 74.20 115.77
Number
Number of n=1 n=17 n=5 n=22
Responses

¢ number of cases that required monitoring that
ere not reported to NPDB 1n FY2018

NEVADA Independent Umbrella All Boards

Survey
Boards Boards

Responses

Average 12.00 35.11 6.25 29.86
Number
Number of n=1 n=18 n=4 n=22
Responses




NEVADA

Independent

Boards

Umbrella
Boards

Average number of cases assigned to
investigations

All Boards

of Nursing

Fv2014 0.00 2283.63(n= |567.09(n=11) | 1584.3 (n=27)
16)
736 1623.45(n= |534.82(n=11)| 1260.58 (n=
FY2016 22) 33)
FY2018 612 1874.9(n=20) | 809.5(n=8) | 1570.5(n=28)
Total Boards
n=0 -




rage number of nurses with an initial
cipline per 1,000 nurses in Nursys® 1n
FY2018
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ge number of nurses removed from

actice per 1,000 nurses in Nursys® in
FY2018
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cent of complaints received in FY 18 that are
opened to an investigation

100%
83.5%

80.8%
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number of denials

ge number of denials for licensure as recorded

in Nursys

.29
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*Percent of total budget allocated to discipline in
FY2018

NEVADA Independent Umbrella All Boards

Survey
Boards Boards

Responses

Average
Percent

Number of
Responses




PRACTICE
2018 CORE



Nurses Were Asked — Do you know
where to find your state’s NPA?

Survey

Responses

NEVADA

Independent

Boards

Umbrella
Boards

All Boards

No 7.1% 10.5% 14.9% 12.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
LI n=112 n=3,609 n=2517 n=6126

Responses




Nurses Were Asked — Have you accessed
your state’s NPA 1n the last two years?

Survey

Responses

NEVADA

Independent

Boards

Umbrella

Boards

All Boards

No 44.6% 57% 60.5% 58.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
e n=112 n=3608 n=2517 n=6125

Responses




Nurses Were Asked — Does the NPA help
guide your practice?

Survey

Responses

NEVADA

Independent

Boards

Umbrella

Boards

All Boards

No 17.1% 23.3% 29.5% 25.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
e n=111 n = 3437 n=2379 n=5816

Responses




Nurses Were Asked — Are you aware the

Survey

Responses

NEVADA

Independent

Boards

Umbrella

Boards

BON provides consultation for
interpreting the NPA?

All Boards

No 66.1% 63.2% 72.5% 67%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
s n=112 n=3586 n = 2,504 n = 6,090

Responses




Nurses Were Asked — During the past 24

Survey

Responses

practice 1ssues?

NEVADA

Independent

Boards

Umbrella

Boards

months, did you ask the BON about

All Boards

No 88.5% 92% 93.8% 92.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
e n =113 n =3,609 n=2521 n=6,130

Responses




Nurses Were Asked — Was the response
you recerved from the BON helpful

regarding your practice 1ssue?

Survey

Responses

NEVADA

Independent

Boards

Umbrella

Boards

All Boards

No 72.2% 62.1% 72.5% 66.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
e AL n=36 n =985 h = 665 n=1650

Responses




Average percent of total budget
allocated to practice

NEVADA Independent Umbrella All Boards

Survey
Boards Boards

Responses

Average
Percent

Number of
Responses




LICENSURE
2018 CORE Results



Average number of applications for nursing

licensure recerved by endorsement in FY2014,
FY2016 and FY2018

Independent Umbrella
NEVADA P All Boards
Boards Boards

4082 2848.58 (n = 7142.36 (n= 4422.97 (n =

FY2014 9) 1) 30)
5002 3276.33 (n= 5366.64 (n = 4112.46 (n =

FY2016 1) 14) 35)
£v2018 5275 337338 (n= |5182.7(n=10)| 3957.03 (n=

21) 31)

Total Boards
. n=1
of Nursing




Average number of applications for

nursing licensure received by initial exam
in FY2014, FY2016 and FY2018

Independent Umbrella

NEVADA All Boards

Boards Boards

1754 4529.79 (n = 5614.91 (n = 4927.67 (n =

FY2014 > ¥ o
1607 3699.86 (n= | 4948.5(n=14)| 4199.31(n=

FY2016 o 2

FY2018 1963 4590-2214; (n= |5598.5 (n=10) 4915;18} (n=

Total Boards
of Nursing




Average number of applications for

nursing licensure renewal received
FY2014, FY2016 and FY2018

Independent

Umbrella

NEVADA All Boards
Boards Boards

FY2014 15147 40282.68 (n= | 64907 (n=10) | 48773.83 (n=
19) 29)

FY2016 15246 44131 (n=22) | 62977.47 (n= | 51771.46 (n =
15) 37)

FY2018 17862 46188 (n=21) | 49338.7 (n= | 47204.35(n=
10) 31)

Total Boards
h=1

of Nursing




Percentage of nurses satistied with the
renewal licensure process in 2018

Survey

Responses

NEVADA

Independent

Boards

Umbrella

Boards

All Boards

Excellent 50% 51.4% 43.9% 48.2%
Good 38.3% 40.5% 45.6% 42.7%
Fair 8.3% 6.5% 8.3% 7.3%
Poor 3.3% 1.6% 2.2% 1.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Number of n =60 n=2,144 n=1,598 n=3,742

Responses




Average business days to process a license via
endorsement (US Educated)

NEVADA Independent Umbrella All Boards

Survey
Boards Boards

Responses

Average 5.00 16.51 13.28 15.47
Number
Number of n=1 n=19 n=9 n=28
Responses

erage business days to process a license via

NEVADA Independent Umbrella All Boards

Survey
Boards Boards

Responses

Average 5.00 18.41 18.72 18.51
Number

Number of
Responses




- Average percent of total budget allocated
to licensure

NEVADA Independent Umbrella All Boards

Survey
Boards Boards

Responses

Average 20% 20% 20.3% 20.1%
Percent

Number of n=1 n=14 n=5 n=19

Responses




EDUCATION
2018 CORE Results



applicants by state

NEVADA

Independent

Boards

Umbrella
Boards

NCLEX-RN average pass rates for first-time

All Boards

of Nursing

FY2014 0.89 0.84 (n = 24) 0.82 (n=28) 0.83 (h=52)
FY2016 0.89 0.86 (n = 24) 0.85 (n=27) 0.85 (h=51)
FY2018 0.91 0.9 (n=24) 0.9 (n=27) 0.9 (n=51)
Total Boards
nh=1 - -




NCLEX-LPN average pass rates for first-time
applicants by state

NEVADA

Independent

Boards

Umbrella
Boards

All Boards

FY2014 0.71 0.87 (n=24) 0.86 (n =25) 0.87 (n=49)
FY2016 0.91 0.89 (n = 24) 0.87 (n=27) 0.88 (n=51)
FY2018 0.82 0.87 (n=24) 0.88 (n=26) 0.88 (n =50)
Total Boards
nh=1 - -

of Nursing




ducators — rate the BON’s overall performance in
conducting the survey visit process

Excellent 77.5% 54.8% 68.2%
Good 14.6% 22.6% 17.9%
Fair 4.5% 12.9% 7.9%
Poor 3.4% 9.7% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100%

':;2;2?;2: n =89 n =62 n =151




cators — Was your program given sufficient amount of
time to prepare for a survey visit by The BON

Yes 96.6% 86.9% 92.7%

No 3.4% 13.1% 7.3%

Total 100% 100% 100%
E::;Zi;:: n =89 n =61 n =150




ducators — Was the feedback provided for the survey
visit useful?

Yes 92.9% 83.1% 38.8%
No 7.1% 16.9% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
E::;Zi;:: n =84 n =59 n =143




egarding sanctions or monitoring of their nursing
ograms, percent of educators that agreed the process
ed by the BON to investigate and resolve problems
was fair

S Ind dent  Umbrell
urvey ndependen mbrella All Boards

Responses Boards Boards

Agree 92% 82.9% 86.7%
Disagree 8% 17.1% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Number of
n=25 n=35 n =60
Responses




Regarding sanctions or monitoring of their
nursing programs, percent of educators that agree
that the BON acted 1n a timely manner

S Ind dent  Umbrell
urvey ndependen mbrella All Boards

Responses Boards Boards

Agree 80.8% 94.4% 88.7%
Disagree 19.2% 5.6% 11.3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Number of n=26 n=36 n =62
Responses




Survey

Responses

Independent
Boards

Umbrella
Boards

egarding sanctions or monitoring of their nursing
programs, percent of educators that agree that the
BON kept them informed throughout the process

All Boards

Agree 84.6% 88.9% 87.1%
Disagree 15.4% 11.1% 12.9%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Number of n=26 n =36 n=62
Responses




ducators were asked, are your students educated
on their obligation to report and the process of
reporting conduct that violate the NPA

Survey

Responses

NEVADA

Independent

Boards

Umbrella

Boards

All Boards

No 0.0% 4.6% 4.3% 4.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Number of
n=7 n =348 n=420 n=768

Responses




Survey

Independent

Umbrella

Educators were asked, do any of your courses
include content regarding your state’s NPA?

Responses NEVADA Boards Boards All Boards
Yes 85.7% 97.7% 96.7% 97.1%
No 14.3% 2.3% 3.3% 2.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

:';;;2?;2: n=7 n =347 n =419 n =766




Educators were asked, do any of your courses
clude content regarding the function of your BON?

S Ind dent Umbrell
urvey NEVADA | Coponcen e All Boards
Responses Boards Boards
Yes 85.7% 96.3% 93.1% 94.5%
No 14.3% 3.7% 6.9% 5.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Number of n=7 n =347 n =419 n =766
Responses




Average percent of total budget
allocated to education

NEVADA Independent Umbrella All Boards

Survey
Boards Boards

Responses

Average
Percent

Number of
Responses




OARD INTERACTIONS
2018 CORE Results



Percent of
nurses,
ployers and
ucators that
visited the
website

Employers Nurses

Educators

Survey

Independent

Umbrella

Responses NEVADA Boards Boards All Boards
Yes 71.9% 70.8% 54.3% 64%
No 28.1% 29.2% 45.7% 36%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

heoror | n-11a | n-sers | n-2521 | n-6a36

Surve Independent Umbrella
v NEVADA P All Boards
Responses Boards I E
Yes 97.4% 89.8% 70.2% 81.5%
MNo 2.6% 10.2% 29.8% 18.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
LT EEra n=38 n = 869 n=631 n = 1,500
Responses

Survey

Independent

Umbrella

Responses NEVADA Boards Boards All Boards
Yes 77.8% 96.7% 91.4% 93.8%
No 22.2% 3.3% 8.6% 6.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
':g?;ii;g: n=9 n =369 n = 455 n =824




Percent of
nurses,
employers and
ducators that
found the

Employers Nurses

—t

<51

<

(@)
Educators

Survey NEVADA Independent Umbrella All Boards
Responses Boards Boards
Yes 92.6% 94.1% 91.6% 93.2%
MNo 7.4% 5.9% 8.4% 6.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Number of
n==2a8l n=2>541 n=1,350 n=3,891
Responses

Survey

Independent

Umbrella

Responses NEVADA Boards Boards All Boards
Yes 100% 95.8% 92.4% 94.6%
No 0.0% 4.2% 7.6% 5.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

';;‘2;2‘2;2: n=38 n=779 n=435 n=1,214

e
Yes 100% 93.8% 88.1% 90.7%
No 0.0% 6.2% 11.9% 9.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Number of n=6 n =353 n=411 n =764

Responses




Ressupr:r?;{es NEVADA |"dgi‘;'r‘:: " Ulr?snot:rlj.lsa All Boards
& Yes 95.1% 95% 93.1% 94.4%
Percent of £ [ | & [ & [ o | =
Z Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

NuUurscs . 222;2?122: n=_81 n=2519 | n=1335 | n=3,854
employers and Survey Independent  Umbrella

Responses NEVADA Boards Boards All Boards
95
—
duc ators that Q>)~. Yes 100% 97.4% 94.4% 96.4%
S No 0.0% 2.6% 5.6% 3.6%
¥
ound what & [ v | o | o | we | o
a8
Number of n=38 n=777 n-437 n=1,209

ey Were Responses

lo Q ]_\_i]_‘ g fOr On Survey NEVADA Independent Umbrella All Boards

Responses Boards Boards
O gf Yes 100% 94.1% 86.5% 90%
| q @)
*c—é No 0.0% 5.9% 13.5% 10%
Q
ite = Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
@]
Number of
= Hmbere n=6 n =355 n=414 n =769
Responses




Percent of
nurses,

employers and
educators
Sponse to-
O€S your
distribute
cation?

Nurses

Employers

Educators

Survey NEVADA Independent Umbrella All Boards
Responses Boards Boards
Yes 82.1% 83.8% 54.4% 72.1%
No 17.9% 16.2% 45.6% 27.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Number of
HMBEra n=112 n = 3,469 n=2,294 n=5763
Responses

S Ind dent Umbrell
urvey NEVADA  ocpenden mbretd Al Boards
Responses Boards Boards
Yes 63.2% 81.3% 49.7% 68.3%
No 36.8% 18.7% 50.3% 31.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
s n=38 n = 856 n =594 n=1,450
Responses

ST e e Uty
Yes 100% 97.4% 60.5% 80.4%
No 0.0% 2.6% 39.5% 19.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Number of n=8 h =346 n =296 h =642

Responses




Percent of ;
nurses,
employers and

Educators

Survey NEVADA Independent Umbrella All Boards
Responses Boards Boards
Yes 87.9% 86.6% 75.2% 83.1%
No 12.1% 13.4% 24.8% 16.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Number of
Hmbere n=91 n=2,940 | n=1304 n = 4,244
Responses

S Ind dent Umbrell
drvey NEVADA  ocpenden mbre’d  All Boards
Responses Boards Boards
Yes 91.7% 91.7% 85.5% 89.8%
No 8.3% 8.3% 14.5% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Number of n=24 n =696 n=296 n =992
Responses

Survey
Responses

NEVADA

Independent
Boards

Umbrella
Boards

All Boards

No 0.0% 7.9% 42.3% 23.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Number of
HMBero n=7 n =353 n =286 n=639

Responses




Percent of
nurses,

employers and

educators that

Employers Nurses

Educators

Survey NEVADA Independent Umbrella All Boards
Responses Boards Boards
Yes 79.5% 21.4% 75% 79.5%
No 20.5% 18.6% 25% 20.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 1009
Numb f
HMBEro n=88 n=2,782 n=1156 n=30938
Responses

S Ind dent Umbrell
urvey NEVADA ocpenden mbrea All Boards
Responses Boards REIGE
Yes 100% 89.4% 82.7% 87.4%
No 0.0% 10.6% 17.3% 12.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
L] n=24 N = 669 n=278 n =947
Responses
S Ind dent Umbrell
Hrvey NEVADA ocpenden mbretia All Boards
Responses Boards Boards
Yes 71.4% 95.4% 88.1% 92.9%
No 28.6% 4 6% 11.9% 7.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 1009
Numb f
HMBEro n-7 n =328 n—168 n = 496

Responses




Percent of
nurses,
ployers and

Nurses

Employers

Educators

Survey NEVADA Independent Umbrella All Boards
Responses Boards Boards
Yes 90.8% 91.1% 86.9% 89.8%
No 9.2% 8.9% 13.1% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Number of
Hmbero h=87 n=2,783 n=1,197 n = 3,980
Responses

Surve Independent Umbrella
y NEVADA P All Boards
Responses Boards Boards
Yes 100% 94.4% 91.6% 93.6%
No 0.0% 5.6% 8.4% 6.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
AT A n=24 n=674 n=275 n = 949
Responses

S on ey
Yes 100% 98.2% 93.6% 96.6%
No 0.0% 1.8% 6.4% 3.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

Number of n=7 n=329 n=173 n =502

Responses
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NEVADA (n=10)

Independent Boards (n = 473)

Umbrella Boards (n = 302)

All Boards (n = 775)
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NEVADA (n = 18)

Independent Boards (n = 539)
Umbrella Boards (n = 357)

All Boards (n = 8396)
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OARD ACTION PLAN
2018 CORE Results



Contact all CNOs and DONs in NV
regarding education

Review and revise the website to be more
user friendly

Revise the scope of practice tree

Provide better awareness of the NPA
QWebsite/presentations)

BRovide more presentations to facilities
INg nurse practice
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